SMD Pow er Inductors - SF Series
SF Series
Features Applications
 RoHS, Halogen Free and REACH Compliance
 Surface mount inductors designed for high speed, high current
switch mode applications requiring lower inductance
 Gapped ferrite cores for maximum efficiency
 Customized specifications are available

SMD Pow er Inductors - SF Series
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test Frequency
(KHz)
RDC
(mӨ) ±6%
Isat
(A) Max
Irms
(A) Max
SFS100875T-R15K-N 0.15 10 100 0.29 76 56
SFS100875T-R17K-N 0.17 10 100 0.29 66 56
SFS100875T-R22K-N 0.22 10 100 0.29 50 56
SFS100875T-R27K-N 0.27 10 100 0.29 40 56
SFS100875T-R30K-N 0.30 10 100 0.29 35 56
SFS100875T-R40L-N 0.40 15 100 0.29 25 56
 Customized Specifications are available
 OCL (Open Circuit Inductance) Test parameters: 100KHz, 1Vrms, 0Adc & Isat @20°C
 DC current for an approximate T of 40°C without core loss. Dera ting is necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, Ϧ
airflow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It is recommended that the temperature of the